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L.D. 1779 

(Filing No. S-""~/) 

STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT 

Reported by: 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary 
of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

122ND LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 696, L.D. 1779, Bill, 
Act To Increase Certain Fees Paid for S~rvice of Writs 
Complaints" 

"An 
and 

Amend the bill by inserting at the end before the summary 
the following: 

. Sec. 3. Appropriations and allocations . The following 
appropriations and allocations are made. 

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, 
DEPARTMENT OF 

Child Welfare 0139 

Initiative: Appropriates funds for 
resulting from the doubling of the 
deputies and other authorized persons 
complaints on behalf of the State. 

GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

Bureau of Family Independence -
Central 0100 

the additional costs 
fees paid to sheriffs, 

for service of writs and 

2005-06 
$0 

$0 

2006-07 
$50,000 

$50,000 

Initiative: Appropriates and allocates funds for the additional 
costs resulting from the doubling of the fees paid to sheriffs, 
deputies and other authorized persons for service of writs and 
complaints on behalf of the State. 
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COMMITTEE AMENDMENT .. A .. to S.P. 696, L.D. 1779 

GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND 
All Other 

FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND TOTAL 

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, 
DEPAR'l'MENT OF 
DEPAR'l'MENT TOTALS 

GENERAL FUND 
FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND 

DEPAR'IMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS 

SUMMARY 

2005-06 
$0 

$0 

2005-06 
$0 

$0 

2005-06 

$0 
$0 

$0 

2006-07 
$68,000 

$68,000 

2006-01 
$l32,000 

$132,000 

2006-01 

$118,000 
$132,000 

$250,000' 

This amendment adds an appropriations and allocations 
section to the bill. 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 
(See attached) 
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Approved: 02/13/06 ;$Pac:.. 

122nd MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 1779 LR2534(02) 

An Act To Increase Certain Fees Paid for Service of Writs and Complaints 

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment "A" 
Committee: State and Local Government 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropriations/Allocations 

General Fund 

Federal Expenditures Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2005-06 

$0 

$0 

2006-07 

$118,000 

$118,000 

$132,000 

Projections 
2007-08 

$120,773 

$120,773 

$135,102 

Projections 
2008-09 

$123,430 

$123,430 

$138,074 

The bill includes an appropriation of $118,000 to the Department of Health and Human Services for costs resulting 
from doubling fees paid to sheriffs, deputies and authorized persons for service of writs and complaints on behalf of 
the State. Of this total appropriation, $50,000 is estimated to be needed for the Office of Child and Family Services 
and $68,000 for the Division of Support Enforcement and Recovery in the Office of Integrated Access and Support. 
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