## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



50

		L.D. 1779			
2	DATE: 2-22-06	(Filing No. S-	61)		
6	STATE AND LOCA	L GOVERNMENT			
8	Reported by:				
10	Reproduced and distributed under of the Senate.	the direction of the	Secretary		
12 14 16	STATE OF MAINE SENATE 122ND LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION				
18	٨				
20	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to Act To Increase Certain Fees Complaints"	S.P. 696, L.D. 1779, Paid for Service of	Bill, "An Writs and		
22	Amend the bill by inserting the following:	g at the end before t	he summary		
26	'Sec. 3. Appropriations and appropriations are		following		
28 30	HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF				
32	Child Welfare 0139				
34	Initiative: Appropriates fund resulting from the doubling o	s for the addition			
36	deputies and other authorized percomplaints on behalf of the State	ersons for service of			
38	_				
40	GENERAL FUND All Other	<b>2005-06</b> \$0	<b>2006-07</b> \$50,000		
42	GENERAL FUND TOTAL	\$0	\$50,000		
44	Bureau of Family Independence - Central 0100				
46	Central 0100				
48	Initiative: Appropriates and all costs resulting from the doublin	locates funds for the g of the fees paid to			

Page 1-LR2534(2)

deputies and other authorized persons for service of writs and

complaints on behalf of the State.

## COMMITTEE AMENDMENT



## COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 696, L.D. 1779

2	GENERAL FUND	2005-06	2006-07					
	All Other	\$0	\$68,000					
4	GENERAL FUND TOTAL	\$0	\$68,000					
6	GENERAL FUND TOTAL	Φ0	\$00,000					
	FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND	2005-06	2006-07					
8	All Other	\$0	\$132,000					
10	FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND TOTAL	\$0	\$132,000					
12	HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF							
14	DEPARTMENT TOTALS	2005–06	2006-07					
16	GENERAL FUND	\$0	\$118,000					
	FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND	\$0	\$132,000					
18	DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS	\$0	\$250,000'					
20	DEFACIMENT TOTAL - ALL FORDS	φU	#250,000					
22	SUMMARY							
24	This amendment adds an appropri	iations and	allocations					
26								
28	FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED (See attached)							

Page 2-LR2534(2)

# COMMITTEE AMENDMENT



### 122nd MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 1779

LR2534(02)

An Act To Increase Certain Fees Paid for Service of Writs and Complaints

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment "A"

Committee: State and Local Government

Fiscal Note Required: Yes

### **Fiscal Note**

	2005-06	2006-07	Projections 2007-08	Projections 2008-09
Net Cost (Savings)				
General Fund	\$0	\$118,000	\$120,773	\$123,430
Appropriations/Allocations				
General Fund	\$0	\$118,000	\$120,773	\$123,430
Federal Expenditures Fund		\$132,000	\$135,102	\$138,074

#### Fiscal Detail and Notes

The bill includes an appropriation of \$118,000 to the Department of Health and Human Services for costs resulting from doubling fees paid to sheriffs, deputies and authorized persons for service of writs and complaints on behalf of the State. Of this total appropriation, \$50,000 is estimated to be needed for the Office of Child and Family Services and \$68,000 for the Division of Support Enforcement and Recovery in the Office of Integrated Access and Support.